Date 5/28/2020
Contract Name:
McKenna-Flood Mitigation Change Order No. Cco4
Contract No. 9411
Project/MUNIS No. 12011
Change Order Project No. 12011
Ald District 1
Change Order Description:
Remove sandbags placed at property owners to help Account Numbers for this Change Order:
prevent flooding of there homes in heavy rains. Grounting “84262-54810-00000
needed between new cunette and slope protection to **12011-84-174
prevent wash out and replaced existing CMP crossing bike
path with RCP.
Contractor:
SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL INC
8500 GREENWAY BLVD #202
MIDDLETON WI 53562
You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract: *Mark if negotiated {N) or bid (B} unit price
item No. Description Est. Qty | Unit | -UnitPrice | N/B* Total
*1 Remove Sandbags 1.00 LS 19,850.00 (N) 19,850.00
*2 Slope protection grounting 1.00 LS 1,255.00 {N) 1.255.00
3 18" Apron Endwalls 2.00 Ea 1,650.00 (N) 3,300.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
% of Original
Net Change Crder 0.42% 24,405.00
The Original Contract Total 5,866,227.25
Sum of previous Change Orders 2.42% 142,080.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 102.84% 6,032,712.25
This Contractis a: Completion-Date
Original Contract Time/Completion Date 5-31-20
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order 0
Contract Time/Compietion Date prior to this change order May 31, 2020
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order 0
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order May 31, 2020
Contractor's Acce e
By
Title M T
Date g-24-r0w _
City's Approval (see reverse side for instrﬁy) 0“/[ Date
Construction Inspector . /% P g 29 - -goze
Construction Supervisor 7 %,( L7 N P e X
Engineer / -
Board of Public Works
Contract paid to date] 5,942,232.68 |

ROUTING:

Marsha Hacker

Greg Fries
Chase O'Brien

HJF 10/05/2020

(A~ Gheg Frced]

CD(’10°5-20

10/5/20


encdo
Text Box
5,942,232.68

encdo
Text Box
CDO 10-5-20


City of Madison
Department of Public Works

Change Order to Public Works Contract Justification and Assessment

9411

McKenna-Flood Mitigation
Change Order No. 4

Type of Change Order (check all that apply):

Street

Water

Sewer-Sanitary

Electrical

X |Sewer-Storm

Parks

Change Order General Description (check all that appiy):

Actual vs. Estimated Quantities differ.

Differing site conditions.

Missing Bid Item or Additional Bid ltem needed.

Design did not adequately anticipate field conditions.

X |Field Decision (Expanded Scope).

Underground conflicts (utility revision)

X |Other:

Sandbags from previous flooding at the back of houses needed to be removed |

Time Extension

Yes (explanation): IX INo

|

Inspector Comment: Description of Change Order and Suggestions to Avoid Future Change Orders of This Type:

through.

Remove sandbags - outside of scope of work. Slope protection grounting can be included with design
of slope protection and replacing pipe under bike path could have been considered in pre-design walk

Designer Comment: Suggestions to Avoid Future Change Orders of This Type:

A Mo

() - 19. ze

SUBMITTED B @ DATE
REVIEWED BY // { DATE
DESIGNER DATE
DESIGNER'S SECTION HEAD DATE

CITY ENGINEER





